

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6754/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in WA No. 2217/2005 & WAMP No. 4128/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GROUP G.M., ONGC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken to serve Respondent no.14. Learned counsel fo

r

the petitioner is permitted to serve upon Central Agency in addition.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master