

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6754/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in WA No.2217/2005  
& WAMP No. 4128/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GROUP G.M., ONGC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Subramani, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission  
to withdraw the special leave petition. Such permission is  
granted. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn without observing anything on the merits.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master